#### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT**

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-33	31-3282 Fax: 818-662-	4141
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	29980 - BANK OF	
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	77621208	
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ILIL	
	FIXTURE	ı
File with Cook II	-	

<b>≥</b> 2032134037 <b>×</b>												

Doc# 2032134037 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 11/16/2020 03:11 PM PG: 1 OF 5

File vith Cook, IL		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	JSE ONLY			
INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT F. EN UMBER 819716034 7/16/2016 CC IL Cool.	(or	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13				
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified Statement	d above is terminated with respect to	the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this	Termination			
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assig tee in item 7: For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate a	a or 7b, <u>and</u> address of Assignee in it affected collateral in item 8	ern 7c and name of Assignor in item 9				
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement id Intificontinued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ied above with respect to the security	interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation	Statement is			
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	0/					
Check one of these two poxes:	Check one those three boxes to: CHANG Enamed/or address: Cor	mplete ADD name: Complete item DELETE nam	e: Give record name			
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	item 6a or 6b and it in 7a or 7b and	item 7c 7a or 7b, and item 7c to be deleted	in item 6a or 6b			
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	Change - provide only on a name (6a	or 6b)				
69. ORGANIZATION'S NAME TR GREENSPOINT LLC	40					
R 66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Info	ormation Change - provide only one gname (7a	or 7b (use e: sct. full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	(the Debtor's name)			
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
The MCD NID WAY STORY AND		CV <sub>A</sub>				
5 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		7.6				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		0.				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX			
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CC J-	COUNTRY			
WINEING ADDRESS		SIME TOOME OF	000			
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral DELET	E collateral RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral			
Indicate collateral:			<b>S</b> _			
	•					
			(a)			
			6			
			<u>ې</u> د			
			R-7			
			781			
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING T	HIS AMENDMENT: Provide only o	one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assign	ment)			
	d provide name of authorizing Debtor					
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bank of America N.A.						
96. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
an improfunce a sorkname	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ASSETURAL NAME(S)(NATIAL(S)	IN:			
			114.			
OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: TR GRI						
762 <b>1</b> 208 02001:0001435529:55	504600071					

2032134037 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	DDENDUM			
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendm	nent form	]		
1619716034 7/16/2016 CC IL Cook  12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Ame	ł			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
Bank of America N.A.				
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		1		
FIRST PERSONAL NAME		١,		
FINGLE PANIE				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	1		
Q <sub>b</sub> ,	·	<u> </u>	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	
<ol> <li>Name of DEBTOR on related financing statemen. (n'ame of a current Debtor of none Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name of a current modify, or abb</li> </ol>	ecord required for indexing reviate any part of the Deb	purposes only in so tor's name); see Ins	ome filing offices - see Instruction iten tructions if name does not fit	n 13): Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
TR GREENSPOINT LLC OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
130, INDIVIDUALS SURVAINE	TINST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME (3) NOTTAL(3)	SULLY
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):			<u>-</u>	
Debtor Name and Address: TR GREENSPOINT LLC - 120 N. LASALLE STREET SUITE 1750, C.	HICAGO, IL 60602			
•				
Secured Party Name and Address: Bank of America N.A 901 MAIN STREET 20TH FLOOR, DALLAS,	TX 75212			
	45			
	7			
•		C'/		
		10		
	TX 75212	1		
		4	5	
	ļ		() <sub>~</sub>	
•			O <sub>ff</sub>	
			· C	
			-0)	
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Descrip	tion of real estate:		
	a fixture filing SEE E	EXHIBIT "A	,11 \	
<ol> <li>Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):</li> </ol>				
	Parce			
			06-01-200-022, 06-0	11-200-036
	06-01	-200-015, (	06-01-200-031	
	-			
18. MISCELLANEOUS: 77621208-IL-31 29980 - BANK OF AMERICA CMS Bank of A	America N.A.	File with: Cook, IL	02001:0001435529:5504600071	

2032134037 Page: 3 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT A

All that parcel or parcels of real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois, and more particularly described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN 2700/2800 GREENSPOINT CONSOLIDATION PLAT RECORDED JUNE 10, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1516129001, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN GREENSPOINT OFFICE PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 10, THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88355051, IN COOK COUNT 1, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATION:

06-01-200-021 06-01-200-022 (2800 W. Higgins Road)

#### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PAFCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENT, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR GREENSPOINT OFFICE PARK PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION EXECUTED BY LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 15, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 109650, GREENSPOINT OFFICE PARK PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, AN ILLINOIS NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION, AND THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, DATED JULY 25, 1989, AND RECORDED JULY 26, 1989, AS DCCUMENT NO. 89342002, AND AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 96338824 AND SECOND AMENOMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98754779 IN, ON, OVER, UPON AND UNDER CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED THEREIN FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITY PURPOSES, INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF TILE INDIVIDUAL PARCEL OWNERS AND THEIR GUESTS AND INVITEES, OVER, UPON ACROSS DRIVEWAYS, PRIVATE STREETS AND PATHS.

#### PARCEL 3:

LOT 1 IN GREENSPOINT OFFICE PARK UNIT 5, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN THE EAST FRACTIONAL I/2 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 25, 1999 AS DOCUMENT 99080046 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATION:

06-01-200-036 (2895 Greenspoint Parkway)

#### PARCEL 4:

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LOT 1 IN BARRINGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 24, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87106425, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATION:

06-01-200-015 (2300 Barrington Road)

#### PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 4 AS CREATED BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85341166, AND AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF BARRINGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION AFORESAID OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF HIGGINS ROAD AS DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED MARCH 27, 1941 AS DOCUMENT 2647603, WITH THE WEST LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD AS DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JULY 8, 1932 AS DOCUMENT 11113016; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID WESTFRLY LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD BEING A LINE 50.0 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID FRACTIONAL SECTION (, 146.91 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES AS PER WARRANTY DEED DATED MAY 31, 1957 AND RECORDED JUNE 10, 1957, AS DOCUMENT 16926933; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, BEING A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE OF BARRINGTON KOAP, 30.0 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID PERPETUAL EASEMENT; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE BEING A LINE 80.0 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, 195.60 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NOVIHERLY ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE 54.0 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE 130.03 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 54.0 FEET; THENCE EASTEPLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE 130.03 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BECIMNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 6:

THE NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR DETENTION, RETENTION AND STORM SEWERS, PARKING AND INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 4 AND OTHER PROPERTY AS CONTAINED IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87106425 AND SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87310605.

#### PARCEL 7:

OUTLOT A IN BARRINGTON POINTE RESUBDIVISION NO. 1 IN THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

2032134037 Page: 5 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 23, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96808122, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATION:

06-01-200-031 (2300 Barrington Road)

Address of Preperty:

2895 Greenspoint Parkway

2300 Barrington Road

2800 W. Higgins Road

PIN Numbers:

06-01-200-021 06-01-200-022

06-01-200-036

-01 J-031 06-01-200-015

06-11-200-031